
 

 

 

 

 

 

Quick Guide for Physicians Testifying 
before the Texas Legislature 

 

 



     
    Message Tips Legislative Testimony 
 
 

 
Make it personal. Make it relevant 

• Convey what is important to your patients and community 
• Always position the message from the perspective of “my patient,” “my practice,” and 

“patient access to care” 
• TALK to legislators and share stories; do not simply READ your testimony. 

 
Keys to success: Know your message. Develop an outline (and follow it). Use a story/practice 
example. Get to the point quickly. 
 
Common mistakes 

• Not knowing your main message; no focus 
• Being too complicated, using “medicalese,” giving too much information/too many facts 
• Not practicing your testimony 
• Not anticipating questions (and preparing potential answers) 
• Reading your testimony 
• “Winging it” 

 
Tips for Taking Control of the Testimony 
Redirecting: Technique to help you deliver the message you want delivered – different from the 
premise that’s been stated 

• “The real issue is…” 
• “My experience is…” 
• “What I see in my practice is…” 
• “The patient suffers when…” 
• “What’s important to my patients is…” 

 
Bridging: Use legislator’s lead to make your point 

• “That’s a good point and in fact I see [x] in my practice every day…(elaborate)” 
• “That’s one perspective and in truth…” 
• “Some people say that and the situation in my town is…” 
• “Yes, and the reality in my practice [or for my patients] is …” 

 
If you can’t answer the question exactly as the legislator asks, here are few ways to 
answer and get your message across: 

• “I’m not certain of that, but here’s what I do know…” 
• “This is what I see in my practice every day…” 
• “This is what is important to my patients…” 
• “The reality of today’s health care system is…” 
• “That’s not my expertise…” 

 
If a lawmaker asks a "Yes" or "No" question (but the answer is not that simple) – use 
these effective responses: 

• "Medicine is art. This issue [or medicine in general] is often not black and white…” 
• “It’s not that simple; though there are trends and protocols, every patient is different…” 



Darren Whitehurst
Office: 512-370-1350
Mobile: 512-426-6674
Darren.whitehurst@texmed.org

Dan Finch
Office: 512-370-1355
Mobile: 512-762-3115
Dan.finch@texmed.org

1	 Scope of Practice
2	 Hospital/Facility/ 
 Medical Staff Issues
3	 Rural Health
4	 Telemedicine
5	 Corporate Practice  
 of Medicine
6	 Licensure/TMB
7	 Professional Liability
8	 Privacy

Clayton Stewart  
Office: 512-370-1365
Mobile: 512-217-0744
Clayton.stewart@texmed.org

1	 Insurance Issues
 a. Health Insurance Literacy
 b. Network Adequacy/ 
  Limited Networks
 c. Disclosure/Transparency
 d. Payment Issues- In
  Network/Out of Network
2	 Quality Improvement
3	 Worker’s Comp

Troy Alexander 
Office: 512-370-1360 
Mobile: 512-800-0066
Troy.alexander@texmed.org

1	 Children’s health/Safety
2	 Health Information 
 Technology
3	 Advanced Directives
4	 Taxes
5	 Long-term Care
6	 Public Health
7	 Medical Records

Michelle Romero  
Office: 512-370-1367
Mobile:512-743-8665
Michelle.romero@texmed.org

1	 Appropriations/Budget
2	 Medicaid/CHIP
3	 Mental Health
4	 GME/Workforce
5	 EMS/Trauma
6	 Birth Outcomes
7	 Women’s Health
8	 Medical Science

Division of Advocacy
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tma1352
Text Box
Parking:The San Antonio Street entrance to the TMA parking garage opens at 7:00am.Park on the P2 level of the garage and take the elevators to the 1st floor street level to get to the Capitol.Security can be reached at 512-370-1575 if you have any problems at the building.
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Capitol
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Capitol
Capitol
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Capitol
Capitol

E2.704
E2.502
4S.2
E2.814
E1.212
E1.324
4N.7
1W.5
E2.902
E2.808
1W.2
E2.308
E2.508
E2.416
4S.5
E2.306
E2.210
E2.310
E2.322
E2.510
E1.402
E1.512
E2.208
E2.810
E2.806
E2.608
1W.10
E2.706
E2.906
E1.404
2W.13
E2.420
E2.802
E2.320
E2.506
3S.6
E1.422
E1.408
E2.712
E1.310
E2.404
4N.8
GW.18
GN.12
E2.702
E1.304
E1.302
E2.718
GS.2
GW.17

Committee Coordinator
Agriculture & Livestock
Appropriations
Business & Industry
Calendars
Corrections
County Affairs
Criminal Jurisprudence
Culture, Recreation & Tourism
Defense & Veterans’ Affairs
Economic & Small Business   
 Development
Elections
Energy Resources
Environmental Regulation
General Investigating & Ethics
Government Transparency &
 Operation
Higher Education
Homeland Security & 
 Public Safety
House Administration
Human Services
Insurance
International Trade &
 Intergovernmental Affairs
Investments &
 Financial Services
Judiciary & Civil Jurisprudence
Juvenile Justice & Family Issues
Land & Resource Management
Licensing & Administrative 
 Procedures
Local & Consent Calendars
Natural Resources
Pensions
Public Education
Public Health
Redistricting
Rules & Resolutions
Special Purpose Districts
State Affairs
Transportation
Urban Affairs
Ways & Means

Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension

Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension

Extension

Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension

Extension

Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension

Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension
Extension

E2.174
E2.114
E1.032
E2.128
E2.148
E2.110
E2.130
E2.112
E2.134
E2.160

E2.118
E2.144
E2.162
E2.154
E2.170
E2.206

E2.106

E2.146
E2.140
E2.152
E2.150

E2.158

E2.172
E2.120
E2.202
E2.136

E2.156
E2.166
E2.104
E2.164
E2.124
E2.1010
E2.142
E2.138
E2.1016
E2.108
E2.122
E2.126
E2.116

REPRESENTATIVES (CONT.) HOUSE COMMITTEE STAFF

For concerns and information on accommodations
for people with disabilities, please contact:
• Senate ADA Coordinator: Delicia Sams (512)463-0400
• House ADA Coordinator: James Freeman (512)463-0865

Effective beginning January 10, 2017 for the 85th Legislative Session.
Texas Capitol Building Directory
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